



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 211 of 2026

Naveen Sonvani **Versus** Sarvesh Chandrakar

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Shri Rajbahadur Singh, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Kamlesh Patel, Advocate appears and prays time to file power as also to file reply on behalf of the Respondent. As prayed, post it in the <u>week commencing 09.03.2026.</u> Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge