



2026:CGHC:21390



2026:CGHC:21390

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 211 of 2026

Naveen Sonvani S/o Ghanshyam Soni Aged About 45 Years R/o Ward No. 13, Fulwari Para, Tahsil - Bagbhaara, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... **Petitioner**

versus

Sarvesh Chandrakar S/o Shiv Chnadrakar Aged About 34 Years Propreator Of Jai Ambe Construction, R/o Village- Navagaon Kala, Tahsil - Bagbahara, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... **Respondent**

For Petitioner : None

For Respondent : None

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

Order on Board

07.05.2026

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the petitioner after repeated calls for hearing the matter.
2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge

Prakash